
COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BRAZORIA
COUNTY

ORDER NO. H.25. 11/28/2023

Renew C #07-17 Indigent Healthcare Administration Software and Services

Approval to renew “C #07-17 Indigent Healthcare Administration Software and Services”
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with Indigent Healthcare Solutions of Conroe, TX for an
additional twelve (12) month period. The current MOU is set to expire on December 31, 2023.

The renewal period will be January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2025

Further, expenditures will be funded by department’s current fiscal and future fiscal year budget.

Further, that the County Judge be authorized to sign any and all documents necessary to execute
said agreement on behalf of the County.

Brazoria County Printed on 11/29/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™



October 26, 2023 

Memorandum Of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is by and between Indigent Healthcare 
S Brazoria County, h  

This MOU is intended to document that both parties intend to extend for a period of 
one year the following documents, which are effective until January 1, 2024. 

 Data Processing Services Agreement 
 Attachment A To The Data Processing Services Agreement 
 Attachment B Non Exclusive License Agreement 
 Schedule A To Non Exclusive License Agreement 
 Addendum To The Data Processing Services Agreement For CPT Codes 
 Addendum To The Data Processing Services Agreement For Photo Capture / 

ID Card Printer 
 Addendum To The Data Processing Services Agreement For Medicaid Power 

Search 
 Addendum No.2 To Data Processing Services Agreement 
 ApplyIHS Addendum 2023 

Services Agreement.  Upon execution of this MOU by both parties, the 
aforementioned documents shall be extended for a period of one (1) year beginning 
January 1, 2024 until January 1, 2025 

This MOU shall become effective when executed and except as modified herein, all of 
the Terms and Conditions of the listed agreements shall remain in full force and 
affect. 

Client       IHS 

_________________________     
Hon. Matt Sebesta Jr.     Robert Baird 
County Judge      President 

__________________, 2023    October 26, 2023 




